
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0834 Name: Amendments to Emergency Shelter Services
related to COVID-19

In control: Social Services

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2020 9/22/2020

Enactment date: Agreement 20-126, Agreement 20-147Enactment #:

Title: Ratify amendment I to Agreement No. 20-126 with RH Community Builders for Emergency Shelter
Services in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, previously executed on September 9, 2020 by the
County Administrative Officer acting as the Emergency Services Director, to extend the term by a
month from September 22, 2020 to October 31, 2020 with two optional one-month renewals through
December 30, 2020 and increasing the maximum by $881,364 to a total of $3,006,954; and, ratify
amendment I to Agreement No. 20-147 with Poverello House for Emergency Shelter Services in
response to the COVID-19 pandemic, previously executed on September 9, 2020 by the County
Administrative Officer acting as the Emergency Services Director, to add one optional one-month
renewal and one optional 40-day renewal through December 30, 2020 and increasing the maximum
by $180,554 to a total of $475,850

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Amdt. I to Agreement 20-126 with RH Community Builders, 3. Amdt. I to Agreement
20-147 with Poverello House

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedBoard of Supervisors9/22/2020 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

